

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.338/2006

SANJAY GUPTA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Ms. Prakarti Purnima, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2014.12.05

14:20:38 IST

Reason:

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

WP(C) 338/06

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.6 of 2014

Heard Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the
respondent Nos.10 to 12 and Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned
Additional Advocate General for the State of U.P.

Considering the assertions made in the interlocutory application and submissions put forth by Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, the time is extended till 15 th January, 2015, to make good the deposit before the Registry of the Court. Be it stated, learned counsel for the said respondents submitted that he has got two demand drafts of Rs.10 lacs each and he may be permitted to deposit the same within two days. Liberty is granted to do so. The balance amount of Rs.10 lacs shall be deposited by 15th January, 2015.

Let the matter be listed on 11th February, 2015, at 2.00 p.m.

The interlocutory application is disposed of with the above direction.

Be it stated, though there are enormous prayers in the interlocutory application, learned counsel for the applicants/respondents does not press them and rightly so, as that is not the subject matter of the present writ petition.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master