

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 338/2006

SANJAY GUPTA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

Date : 22/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG  
Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.10 to 12 prays for and granted two weeks time to file objections to the report submitted by the one man commission appointed by this Court.

As the matter is adjourned, Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Uttar Pradesh, may also, if necessary, file objections and if not required, the State would not file any objection and argue on the basis of the report.

Registry is directed to hand over a copy of the report to Mr. P.K. Dey, learned counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation.

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on 28.10.2015. It is hereby made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on that day. As agreed to by learned counsel or the parties, the matter shall be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master