

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 338/2006

SANJAY GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 6/2016 and IA No.130862/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Beem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meetali Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since a letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioners stating that the learned counsel is hospitalised, list the matter after three weeks.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER