

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 338/2006

SANJAY GUPTA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH  
THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 6/2016 and IA No.130862/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 27-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. Adv. AAG  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR  
Mr. A.P.Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR  
Mr. J.P.Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.L.Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir S. Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on 08.09.2021 for arguments. It is open to the learned counsel for the parties to submit short written submissions within 4 weeks, if not submitted already.

As prayed, parties through their counsel are permitted to inspect the file/records of the case physically on a date and time in consultation with the Registrar (Judicial) of the Court.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)