

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 338/2006

SANJAY GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 6/2016 and IA No.130862/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-03-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
(Appearance not given)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AAG, U.P.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishrov Mukeree, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir S. Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. E. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Mr. J. P. Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Sh. Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents, has concluded his arguments in respect of the maintainability of the writ petition and other related issues, except the objections to the Commission's Report dated 26.09.2015.

List for further arguments tomorrow i.e. on 23.03.2022 as Part Heard.

The Registry is directed to permit Sh. Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel, to appear through virtual mode.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER**